
 

  Musco Sports Lighting, LLC • 2010, 2025 • M-4037-enUS-6 
 

Change Order Request Form: Change Order #01 
 
 
 

 
Date:  April 2, 2025 
Change Order #: 01 
Contract Date:   November 5, 2024 
Project: John Humphrey Sports Complex 
 
To: Village of Orland Park 
Attn: Brian Fei 
 
The contract is changed as follows: 

- See page 2 for a detail of each hole and what resulted in drilling.  
 
 
 
Original Contract Sum: $1,245,200.00 
Net Change by Previous Change Orders: $0.00 

 

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: $1,245,200.00 
Change Order Amount: $28,000.00 
New Contract Sum Including This Change Order:   $1,273,200.00 

 
Project is being purchased through the following cooperative purchasing agreement: 

Sourcewell (contract number 041123-MSL) 

 
 

Village of Orland Park Musco Sports Lighting, LLC 
 
 

Signed:  _______________________ Signed: ________________________                                                                                                 
Brian Fei Amanda McGraw 
15655 S Ravinia Ave P.O. Box 808 
Orland Park, IL60462 100 1st Ave West 
708/403-6350 Oskaloosa, IA 52577  

641/660-2778 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  Musco Sports Lighting, LLC • 2010, 2025 • M-4037-enUS-6 
 

Change Order Request Form: Change Order #01 
 
 
 

Pole 
Burial 
Depth Result 

 
 

 
 

 
 

A1 10 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water 
A2 10 ft Auger refusal at 9 ft. - Filled with water 
A3 14 ft Auger refusal at 6 ft.  Filled with water 
A4 12 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water 
A5 14 ft Auger refusal at 9 ft.   Filled with water 
A6 10 ft Auger refusal at 2 ft. 
A7 10 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water 
A8 10 ft Drilled to depth, Hit sprinkler pipe and wire, filled with water 
B1 12 ft Auger refusal at 8 ft.  Filled with water 
B2 14 ft Sand and water at 9 ft.  Filled with water Asphalt and concrete at 12' 
B3 16 ft Auger refusal at 8 ft.  Filled with water 
B4 12 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water.   Hit sprinkler pipe 
B5 16 ft Auger refusal at 2 ft. 
B6 12 ft Auger refusal at 9 ft.   Filled with water 
B7 12 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water 
B8 12 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water 
C1 10 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water 
C2 12 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water Concrete and asphalt between 10-12' 

C3 
12 ft Auger refusal at 7 ft.  Filled with water Concrete and asphalt between 10-

12' 
C4 12 ft Drilled to depth - Filled with water Concrete and asphalt between 10-12' 
C5 12 ft Caved in at 2 ft.   Lots of water Concrete and asphalt between 10-12' 
C6 12 ft. Drilled to depth - Filled with water Concrete and asphalt between 10-12' 

 
 


